
No. Country Name Institute Title Email Tel Address

1 China Zhidong Zhang Lanzhou Veterinary Research Insititute Research Scientist zhangzhidong@caas.cn 86-931-8342585 No. 1 Xujiaping,Chengguan District, Lanzhou 730046, Gansu Province, China

2 China Yanmin Li Lanzhou Veterinary Research Insititute Research Scientist liyanmin@caas.cn 86-15349313508 No. 1 Xujiaping,Chengguan District, Lanzhou 730046, Gansu Province, China

3 China Li Huachun Yunnan Animal Science and Veterinary Insitute Research Scientist li_huachun@hotmail.com 86-13608880780 Qinglongshan, Jindian, Panlong District, Kunming 650224, China

4 Korea Bok-Kyung Ku Aniaml and Plant Quarantine Agency Head of FMD diagnostic laboratory kubk@kora.kr 82-54-912-0774 177 Hyeoksin 8-ro, Gimcheon-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, 39660, Republic of Korea

5 FAO-RAP Wantanee Kalpravidh FAO RAP Regional Manager wantanee.kalpravidh@fao.org 66-2-697-4231 FAO Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific, 39 Phra Atit Road, Bangkok 10200

6 FAO-RAP Filip Claes FAO RAP Regional Laboratory Coordinator Filip.Claes@fao.org 66-61-417-4581 FAO Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific, 39 Phra Atit Road, Bangkok 10200

7 FAO-RAP Yeun-Kyung Shin FAO RAP Regional Project Coordinator YeunKyung.Shin@fao.org 66-63-273-4406 FAO Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific, 39 Phra Atit Road, Bangkok 10200

8 FAO-RAP Ian Dacre FAO RAP Deputy Regional Manager Ian.Dacre@fao.org 66-2-697-4138 FAO Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific, 39 Phra Atit Road, Bangkok 10200

9 FAO-RAP Junxia Song FAO RAP Regional Project Coordinator Junxia.Song@fao.org 669-2-274-9301 FAO Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific, 39 Phra Atit Road, Bangkok 10200

10 FAO-RAP Fusheng Guo FAO RAP Sub-Regional Animal Health Partnerships Coordinator for East Asia Fusheng.Guo@fao.org 66-62-602-8029 FAO Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific, 39 Phra Atit Road, Bangkok 10200

11 FAO-RAP Kshitiz Shrestha FAO RAP EuFMD Global intelligence Focal Point Kshitiz.Shrestha@fao.org 66-83-536-2815 FAO Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific, 39 Phra Atit Road, Bangkok 10200

12 Australia Nagendrakumar, B. Singanallur Australian Animal Health Laboratory Research Scientist nagendra.singanallur@csiro.au 61-3-5227 5020 Private Bag 24, 5 Portarlington Road, Geelong, VIC 3220, Australia.

13 Australia Wilna Vosloo Australian Animal Health Laboratory Senior Principal Research Scientist / Team Leader / CEO Global FMD Research Alliance Wilna.Vosloo@csiro.au 61-3-5227-5015 Private Bag 24, 5 Portarlington Road, Geelong, VIC 3220, Australia.

14 Japan Katsuhiko Fukai National Institute of Animal Health Leader of FMD research unit fukai@affrc.go.jp 81-42-321-1486   6-20-1 Jyosuihoncho, Kodaira, Tokyo 187-0022, Japan

15 New Zealand Douglas Begg Ministry of Primary Industry Research Scientist Douglas.Begg@mpi.govt.nz 66 Ward St, Wallaceville, PO Box 40 742, Upper Hutt, New Zealand 

16 OIE-SRR Laure Weber-Vintzel OIE SRR-SEA Deputy Sub-Regional Representative l.weber-vintzel@oie.int 66-2-653-4864 c/o DLD, 69/1 Phaya Thai Road, Ratchathewi 10400, Bangkok, Thailand

17 OIE-SRR Blesilda Verin OIE SRR-SEA Project Manager b.verin@oie.int 66-2-653-4864 c/o DLD, 69/1 Phaya Thai Road, Ratchathewi 10400, Bangkok, Thailand

18 OIE-SRR Yu Qiu OIE SRR-SEA Project Officer y.qiu@oie.int 66-2-653-4864 c/o DLD, 69/1 Phaya Thai Road, Ratchathewi 10400, Bangkok, Thailand

19 OIE-RR Akinobu Kawamura OIE RR-AP Regional Veterinary Officer  a.kawamura@oie.int 81-3-5805 1931 Food Science Building 5F, The University of Tokyo, 1-1-1, Yayoi, Bunkyo-ku, Japan

20 Thailand Banjong Jongrakwattana National Institute of Animal Health Director of the National Institute of Animal Health niah1@dld.go.th 66-2579-8916 

National Institute of Animal Health, Department of Livestock

Development (DLD) 50/2 Kasetklang Ladyao Chatuchak

Bangkok 10900 THAILAND

21 Thailand Romphruke Udon Regional Reference Laboratory for FMD for South East Asia Acting Director romphrukeudon@gmail.com 66-40464-2992

Regional Reference Laboratory for FMD

1213/1, Pakchong, Nakhonratchasima 30130, Thailand

22 Thailand Wilai Linchongsubongkoch National Institute of Animal Health Consultant wilaifmd@loxinfo.co.th 66-81641-6907

National Institute of Animal Health, Department of Livestock

Development (DLD) 50/2 Kasetklang Ladyao Chatuchak

Bangkok 10900 THAILAND

23 Thailand Sahawatchara Ungvanijban Regional Reference Laboratory for FMD for South East Asia Head of Molecular sahawatcharau@dld.go.th 66-97-137-5794

Regional Reference Laboratory for FMD

1213/1, Pakchong, Nakhonratchasima 30130, Thailand

24 Thailand Karnrawee Suanpat Regional Reference Laboratory for FMD for South East Asia Head of Reagent preparation karnrawee.vet69@gmail.com

Regional Reference Laboratory for FMD

1213/1, Pakchong, Nakhonratchasima 30130, Thailand

25 Thailand Jadsada ratthanophart National Institute of Animal Health Researcher jrattha@gmail.com 66-87-558-9994

National Institute of Animal Health, Department of Livestock

Development (DLD) 50/2 Kasetklang Ladyao Chatuchak

Bangkok 10900 THAILAND

26 Thailand Tapanut Songkasupa National Institute of Animal Health Researcher 

National Institute of Animal Health, Department of Livestock

Development (DLD) 50/2 Kasetklang Ladyao Chatuchak

Bangkok 10900 THAILAND

27 Thailand Waroonsiri Chalernlarp Department of Livestock Development (DLD) Veterinary Official (Professional Level) waroonsiridld@gmail.com c/o DLD, 69/1 Phaya Thai Road, Ratchathewi 10400, Bangkok, Thailand

28 Thailand Pranee Rodtian National Institute of Animal Health FMD Expert pranee.rodtian@gmail.com 66-81-111-7097

Department of Livestock Development

69/1 Phayathai Rd, Khwaeng Thanon Phaya Thai, Khet Ratchathewi, Krung Thep Maha Nakhon 10400
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